CITY OF COUPLAND

ORDINANCE NO. _2019-9-12-01

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF COUPLAND, TEXAS ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE 2019-20 FISCAL YEAR.

WHEREAS, the budget, appended here as Exhibit A, for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019, and ending September 30, 2020, was duly presented to the City Council by the Mayor and a public hearing was ordered by the City Council and a public notice of said hearing was caused to be given by the City Council and said notice was published in the Taylor Daily Press and said public hearing was held according to said notice; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COUPLAND:

SECTION 1. That the appropriations for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019, and ending September 30, 2020, for the support of the general government of the City of Coupland, Texas be fixed and determined for said terms in accordance with the expenditures shown in the City's Fiscal Year 2019-20 Budget, a copy of which is appended hereto as Exhibit A:

SECTION 2. That the Budget, as shown in words and figures in Exhibit A, is hereby approved in all respects and adopted as the City's Budget for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019, and ending September 30, 2020.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after the date of its adoption, and it is so ordained.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, this the 12 day of September, 2019.				
The motion to adopt was made by Alderperson Sarah Tonluemke				
The motion was seconded by Alderperson Ranbara Piper and the result of the vote by the Council was:				
Susan Garry: John Roulston-Bates: Karen Marosko: Sarah Torluemke: Barbara Piper:	FOR 7 FOR 7 FOR 7	, AGAINST , AGAINST , AGAINST , AGAINST , AGAINST	, ABSTAINING _, ABSTAINING , ABSTAINING , ABSTAINING _, ABSTAINING	, ABSENT _, ABSENT _, ABSENT _, ABSENT _, ABSENT

ATTEST:

CITY OF COUPLAND, TEXAS

LaVerne Rohlack, City Secretary

Jack R Piper, Mayor